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Citv Manager W.E. Butcher presented an amended 1968 1969 budget to t |
Commission. ﬁermitgﬂextnn moved the adoption of the amended 1968-1969 budget.
Orville Clark seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

W.C. Hambley
Orville Clark
Harry Hobson
Warren Keene
Kermit Sexton

yes
yes
ves
yes
yes

Mayor:
Commissioners:

The motion carried and the budget was adopted.
There being no further business the meeting was properly adjourned.
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At a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of thE_City of Pikeville
held at 7:30 P.M. on August 16, 1968, in City Hall the following were present:

W. C. Hambley, M.D.
Orville Clark
Harry Hobson

Mayor:
Commissioners:

Also present were CityManager W.E. Butcher and City Attorney E.N. Venters.

Representatives of WSAZ-TV in Huntington attended the meeting

to discuss

a tentative program schedule for NBC programs that would be carried by the

Bristol station.

Orville Clark made the motion that the following July invoices be paid:

American Meter
Big
Big Sandy Electric

Comet Manufacturing
C & R Office Supply

N.A. Chrisman, Trustee
Chrisman Insurance Agency

Del Chemical
C. D. Jacobs

Kentucky Power Company

W. W. Lindsey

Maynard Used Auto Parts

McJunkin Corporation
Miracle Chemicals
National Chemsearch
Pauley Lumber

Potter Motor

Pikeville Clean Towel
Pikeville United Service

R.E. Riley
Riley & Scott Gas

Roberts & Holcomb Enterprises

Standard 0Oil

South Central Bell Telephone

SanFax Corporation
United Fuel
R. H. Worden

Ben Williamson Supply

Sandy Gas Transmission

$ 387.50
1,487.08
hila33
865,94
9.03
600,00
281.00
284,95
208.42
3,200.84
1,273.00
15500
126.91
1,929.03
328.91
167.39
G7.77
459,20
40,95
194,37
235,14
6,851.50
22,52
55,082
285,86
753,68
315.00
1,547.89
% 22,081, 2%

Harry Hobson seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Mayor
Commissioners

The motion carried.

W.C. Hambley,
Orville Clark
Harry Hobson
Warren Keene
Kermit Sexton

M.D. yes
yes
ves
absent

absent

There being no further business the meeting was properly adjourned.
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