MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

City Manager W.E. Commission. Kermit Sexton Orville Clark seconded the	moved the adopt	ion of the am	ended TAGG-TAGA	budget.
Mayor: Commissioners:	W.C. Hambley Orville Clark Harry Hobson	yes yes yes		
3240 V	Warren Keene Kermit Sexton	yes yes		
The motion carri	ed and the budge	et was adopted	1.	
There being no f				journed.
		APPROVED	a 11 110	to
		Mayor	Hamble	T.
ATTEST				
City Clerk & Huffer	rant.			
* * * * * * * *	* * * * *	* * * *	* * * * *	* * * *
At a regular meeting held at 7:30 P.M. on Augu	of the Board of st 16, 1968, in	Commissioner City Hall the	s of the City o e following wer	f Pikeville e present:
Commissioners: Orv	C. Hambley, M.D ille Clark ry Hobson			
Also present were Cit		utcher and Ci	ty Attorney E.N	. Venters.
Representatives of WS a tentative program sched Bristol station.	AZ-TV in Huntin	gton attended	the meeting to	discuss
Orville Clark made th	e motion that t	he following	July invoices b	e paid:
American Meter		\$	387.50	
Big Sandy Gas Transmi Big Sandy Electric	ssion		1,487.08 57.33	
Comet Manufacturing C & R Office Supply			865.94 9.03	
N.A. Chrisman, Truste			600.00	
Chrisman Insurance Ag Del Chemical	gency		284.95	
C. D. Jacobs Kentucky Power Compan	ıv		208.42 3,200.84	
W. W. Lindsey			1,273.00	
Maynard Used Auto Par McJunkin Corporation	TS		126.91	
Miracle Chemicals National Chemsearch			1,929.03	
Pauley Lumber			167.39	
Potter Motor Pikeville Clean Towe			47.77 459.20	
Pikeville United Serv R.E. Riley			40.95 194.37	
Riley & Scott Gas			235.14	
Roberts & Holcomb En	terprises		6,851.50 22,52	
South Central Bell To SanFax Corporation	elephone		55.02 285.86	
United Fuel			753.68	
R. H. Worden Ben Williamson Supply	y	.—	315.00 1,547.89	
Harry Hobson seconded th	e motion and upo	on roll call t	the vote was as	follows:
Mayor W.C.	Hambley, M.D. le Clark	yes		
Harry	Hobson	yes		
	n Keene t Sexton	absent		
The motion carried. There being no further b	usiness the meet	ting was prope	erly adjourned.	
		APPROVED	1 00 >	
		18) C.	danidar	N.
ATTEST	1	Mayor	-	
Though I Happyman	1.			
City Clerk				